900257131 06/05/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parmac, Inc.		10/01/1997	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parmac L.L.C.	
Street Address:	201 East 12th Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1149	
City:	Coffeyville	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67337	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0303930	HYDROMATIC
Registration Number:	1040017	PARKERSBURG
Registration Number:	1631311	V-80

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9185841718

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 918-587-2000

Email: mkachigian@hjklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mark G. Kachigian

Address Line 1: 228 West 17th Place

Address Line 2: Head, Johnson & Kachigian, P.C. Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PAR570-20/7331-MGK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0577 P \$90,00 0303930

900257131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark G. Kachigian	
Signature:	/markgkachigian/	
Date:	06/05/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0578

CONTRIBUTION TO CAPITAL, BILL OF SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF OBLIGATIONS

THIS CONTRIBUTION TO CAPITAL, BILL OF SALE, ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF OBLIGATIONS, made and entered into this 1st day of October, 1997, by and between PARMAC, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and PARMAC L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Corporation and Charles F. Kriser, as members thereof, caused the Company to be organized as a limited liability company in the state of Delaware; and

WHEREAS, each of the members of the Company desires to make a capital contribution to the Company;

NOW, THEREFORE, as a capital contribution to the Company in respect of its 99% Membership Interest in the Company, the Corporation hereby grants, assigns, transfers, sets over, conveys, confirms and delivers to the Company, and its successors and assigns forever, and the Company hereby accepts, all of the properties, assets, rights, licenses, permits, franchises and interests of every kind and description, real, personal and mixed, tangible and intangible, wherever located, owned on the date hereof, in whole or in part, by the Corporation, and the Corporation's business as a going concern, excepting and excluding all cash and securities owned by the Corporation in excess of an aggregate of \$1,000,000.00 in cash and securities that are being transferred, and the Corporation hereby transfers and assigns to the Company, and the Company hereby accepts the assignment of and hereby assumes and agrees to pay, perform, fulfill and discharge, all of the liabilities and obligations of the Corporation as the same shall exist as of the date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0579

hereof and all liabilities and obligations of the Corporation to be performed from and after the date hereof pursuant to any lease, contract or other agreement to which the Corporation is a party or may be bound, in accordance with the respective terms and conditions thereof, excepting and excluding expenses of liquidating, dissolving and winding up the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered this instrument as of the date and year first above written.

PARMAC, INC.

PARMAC L.L.C.

By: PARMAC, INC.

By Chee Hym Charles F Kriser

Charles F Kriser

Being all of the Members of the Company

c/ww/Parmac/BillofSale/KSP/mer